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CIHC Board Roster 2009  
Southern 
California 
Section 
Directors 

Jacquelyn Luca, CIH 
1039 9th Street 
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 
Ph: 310-994-5136 
jackie.luca@lucaehs.com 
 
Eric N. Brown, CIH, MPH 
Southern California Edison 
14660 Chestnut St 
 Westminster, CA92683 
Ph: 714-895-0419 
Cell: 626-221-3183 
eric.brown@sce.com 
 
Alternate 
Jaime Steedman-Lyde, CIH 
LA Testing 
10772 Noel Street 
Los Alamitos, CA 90720 
Ph: 800-755-1794 
Fax: 323-254-9982 
jsteedmanlyde@latesting.com  
 

Orange 
County 
Section 
Directors 

Howard Spielman, CIH  
PRESIDENT 
Health Science Associates  
10771 Noel Street 
Los Alamitos, CA 90720 
Ph: 714-220-3922 
Fax: 714-220-2081 
hspielman@healthscience.com 
 
Leo Vortouni, CIH, MPH  
4308 Patrice Road 
Newport Beach, CA 92663 
Ph: 949-722-1153 
Cell: 949-933-4308 
lvortouni@aol.com 
 
Alternate 
Ronald P. Hutton, CIH  
Allergan 
2525 Dupont Dr 
PO Box 19534 
Irvine, CA 92612 
Ph: (714) 246-5940 
hutton_ronald@allergan.com 

Northern 
California 
Section 
Directors 

Joel Cohen, CIH, MPH 
TREASURER 
The Cohen Group  
3 Waters Park Drive, Suite 226 
San Mateo, CA 94403 
Ph: 650-349-9737 
Cell: 650-888-9401 
Fax: 650-349-3378 
jcohen@thecohengroup.com  
 
Chris Laszcz-Davis, MS, CIH, REA 
VICE PRESIDENT 
The Environmental Quality 
Organization, LLC 
3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite 210 
Lafayette, CA 94549 
Ph: 925-330-1774 
Fax: 925-299-1185 
ChrisLD@EQ-Organization.com 
 
Alternate 
Richard B. Hirsh CIH, MPH 
Stiefel Laboratories, Inc. 
3160 Porter Drive 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Ph: 650-843-2860 
Cell: 650-353-8146 
Fax: 650-843-2896 
richard.hirsh@stiefel.com 

Sacramento 
Section 
Directors 
 
 
 
 

Mark Cameron, CIH 
State of California 
Department of Justice 
4949 Broadway, Room A-104 
Sacramento, CA 95820 
Ph: 916-227-5956 
Fax: 916-454-5433 
mark.cameron@doj.ca.gov 
 
Edward Klinenberg, PhD, CIH 
Northrup Grumman 
5441 Luce Avenue 
CAM6/3619 
McClellan, CA 95652 
Ph: 916-570-4032 
Fax: 916-570-4310 
Edward.Klinenberg@ngc.com 
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San Diego 
Section 
Directors 

Denise L. Daggett, MS, CIH  
SECRETARY 
The Scripps Research Institute  
10550 North Torrey Pines Road 
La Jolla, CA 92037 
Ph: 858-784-8502 
Cell: 858-518-6573 
Fax: 858-784-8490 
daggett@scripps.edu 
 
Grace Delizo, CIH 
Cal/OSHA Consultation Service 
7575 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 
204 
San Diego, CA 92108 
Ph: 619-767-2060 
Fax: 619-767-2070 
gdelizo@dir.ca.gov 
 
Jeff King, MSPH, CIH 
Science Applications 
International Corporation 
10260 Campus Point Drive 
San Diego, CA 92121 
Ph: 858-826-3686 
Cell: 858- 688- 3436 
Fax: 858-826-4360 
jeffrey.l.king@saic.com 
 
Alternate 
Ann Graham, CIH  
5337 Diane Avenue  
San Diego, CA 92117 
Ph: 858-577-8925 
Cell: 619-954-6854 
Fax: 858-577-8927 
graham.ann93@gmail.com 
 

Sacramento 
Advocacy 
 

Catherine Barankin,  
Judy Barrett Miller 
CIHC Legislative Office 
2220 Capitol Avenue 
Sacramento, CA 95816 
Ph: 916-447-7341 
Fax: 916-448-3848 
cbarankin@aol.com 
 

 


